TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xerox Corporation		03/05/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.	
Street Address:	One Dell Way	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1424688	XPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.408.2500

Email: amy.waldron@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Reilly

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016295.2978
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Reilly
Signature:	/Paul J. Reilly/
Date:	03/26/2007

TRADEMARK

900072631 REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 1

source=us_XPS - assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XEROX CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a principal place of business in Stamford Connecticut (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,424,688 for the mark XPS together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (hereafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, DELL INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682 (hereafter "Assignce") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

XEROX CORPORATION

DELL INC.

By:

Name: SOPHIE VANDEMNOCK

Title: Many CTO

Date: 3/5/07

Ву:

Name: Daniel J. NOONAN

Title: Director

Date: 2-15-07

NY02;576342.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0729